STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ]SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Asgistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is @ newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of _June 4, 11, 18,2003 exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My eenunission.expires

o MNetarial Seal
Bennie L. Ashenfalde r:aaota:y

.. Dot Twp,, Columbl
My %mmiaa?m Explresa.la.;u:!, 003

Membe:, Peithsyviiia Assouaion o NoTaes
AN NOW .ceiiiiiiiic e 2200 , T hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $......ccoocooveeeennn. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

- i A N -
LOsten Seb s e & i v VS, [ r'?@fq koinsg /
NO._45-<3" ED7NO._ /9-G3 _ ID DATE/TIME OF SALE 5 Arec?
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEFF. $/5C.00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § F7450

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § el
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25:00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25:00 )
COPIES $ o
NOTARY 3 / -c; o0
TOTAL *ssseskbstmmkskkok kb skss ¢ 335160
WEB POSTING 7 $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. i 536
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $F5-00 - .
TOTAL *#%## kkkdok ssokopdonkoaoiok sk ¢ éég)};é
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $16-00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ -
TOTAL ##kskiokoniiorfspiiioksns § - O —
REAL ESTATE TAXES;
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 _ $
SCHOOQOL DIST. 20 _ 5 _
DELINQUENT 20 % 5,00 )
TOTAL * %% sk dotek stk sofeok ook e sk s $ “{; S
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 )
TOTAL # %4k koko ol otk sk ook ook dokokok $ TR
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /[ ¥Eon.ob
MISC. $
$--H—"-_ -
T T Sy - _
TOTAL S 7500 00 (j_c_,r)’
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 33,56 <esT
366, &6 )
(S5 oef Ko ames

A
.

~/ % L0 Mela el



SHERIFF'S SALE COST SHEET

EQﬁ"}'t’(*] __TX?U] rT\S "’}ffv’.'i}( VS. Ll’ / ,kt't ins
NO. ¥%-02 ED NO. /9-¢3 D DATE!TIME OF SALE &-/5-¢8 1000

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ / X@é
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00 .
MAILING COSTS $ 2750

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §17.5¢
ADVERTISING SALF (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ A0 O
POSTING HANDBILL | $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM - $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § £,00
NOTARY $ {4 00 s
TOTAL #kkkrskoksckskshdod i hiok sk § é//(j, o0
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. - $5/5.3€
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL *****#_**************** $
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY)  $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 47,50
TOTAL ************H‘********* $ :) /, Ny o
REAL ESTATE TAXES: )
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ ‘7‘66,. w/
SCHOOL DIST. ;20§ 793% 5%
DELINQUENT fo20 s /636 o

TOTAL R P T " 4’“?’;‘;"3""f'
e k

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:;"

SEWER 20 $
WATER ‘ 20 $ -_
TOTAL e
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s /30,00
MISC. )
3

TOTAL ##% sk seskseskosestehoiesk ok ook ¢ = © -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 & Q3L
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JAMES SMITH . TERKCR 8 LIONWELLY LiP

August 11, 2003

Vig Facsimile 570-389-5625 Only

Office of the Shenfl
Columbia County Courthouse
P, . Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

RE: Esstern Savings Bank, FSB
v,
Linda M, Karns, Richard L. Karns and The United States of America
Docket No. 2003 CV 29
Sheriff Sale Date: Jupe 25, 2003 @ 10:00 a.m.
continued to August 13, 2003

Eastern Savings Bank, FSB
VS.
Linda M., Kains
Docket No, 2003 CV 19
Sheriff Sale Date: June 25, 2003 @ 10:00 a.m.
continued to August 13, 2003
Our File No. 01-3184

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please consider this correspondence a formal to stay bath Sheriff Seles scheduled for
August 13, 2003 in the above-referenced matters. Please bill us for any additional
fnds due or refund any excess from our advance, There has becn no money
received.

Should you have any guestions. please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

VA
4

METTERICK & CONNELLY LLP

AD:mse‘
cet  Mary Romans, Eastern Savings Baok, FER (Loan No, 5121273568)

s
S

1355 &M SVERRIE
rURAELE T AR, BA
sl

bodl WS ADDRESS
FO. RNR 852
LIFRS RV, PA 1N

TE.. P17.93y Sk

VALK IR FLEOR
£I7 BARTITY
MM RAGH
FIFBIRE

Vst JECC.CON

Fame L. Lk

bak J. ZWIiT &,
e S JONNELLY, o
o0t A, ODETTERCK
Jamss B Seate
BrRYak BoOWWaLK
niATTHEW CHASAL N
Breagmy W, RicHaRDS
SusAH M, FADEL
JARel W SANDE: MAS,
Do M. MOLLIN
Edwarl P, SrEsEn
e W Yarn
DOURTMEY L KISHSL
KinBERLY &, DT

OF CCUMEEL

ManiEY DELS &

KoDra sk, G
COLMBLS, S

TOTR_ P82
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JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY LLP

PATE: 8/11/03

TO: Real Estate Dept. FAX NUMBER: 570-389-5625

TOTAL PGS W/COVER: 2
SENDER'S E-MAIL:

FROM: Scorr A Diemerick, Esquirc SENDER'S PHONE NUMBER:
717.533.328¢ EXT.# 3030

Re: Karns ﬁENDER’S FAX NUMBER,
717.833.2795

[_1717.533.7771

3 Por your sequest [} Please Review AND reply [l for your info

The matedials transmitted by this facsimile ate seat by an sttomey of his/her agent and are considered
confidentizl and e intendad only for the use of the individual or entity named. If the addresser is a clint,
thesc materials oy also be subject 0 applicable prvileges. If the tecipient of these materiale is not the
addresees, be aware that any dissemination of copying of this communicstion is sererly profibited. If you
have teceived this communication in stfot, please immediarely notify us av (717) 533.3250 {collect) aad retum
the wansmitted materials to us at the above address via the U.S, postal service, We will reimburse your costs
incurred m connection with this eroneous transmission and your rerum of thesc materials.

This ¢ffice wilk #ot accepr service of legal papers via facgimile ot e-mail porsmant to PoR CP. 440(d)1L}
[Sesvice of Legal Papers Other than Originat Process].

NOTES/COMMENTS:

MAILING ADDRESS:
P.O. BOX £50 + HERSHEY, PA 17033
STREET ADDRESS:
134 SIFE AVE. ¢« HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036
PHONE: 717.533 3280 « FAX: 717.533.2795 OR 717.533.7771%
E.MAIL: LECINFOBISHLEGAL COM

~.gl



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

- o R i 2 I -
tqs'}"f*] tu:,,z:m}‘;-f Ky PIRL S VS L{;'m‘?f Jat Db

NO. ED NO. JD

DATE/TIME OF SALE:_¥-/3-03 /00

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 3

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

LIEN CERTIFICATE $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: 5
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: 3

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION
10" FLOOR, LABOR & INDUSTRY BUILDING
SEVENTH AND FORSTER STREETS
Seja TLARRISBURG, PA 17121
GOVERNOR’S OFFICE OF

| ABOR & INDUSTRY

GENERAL COUNSEL 717-787-4184 Fax: 717-772-1655% www.dli.state.pa.us COMMOYWEALTI 08 PRENNSYLY AN A
Account 15-7314
AD HNO.: 501800

June 25, 20603

Office of the Sheriff
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Columbia County Courthouse
Blcomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Richard L. Karns Construction, Inc.
P.O. Box 327
Benton, PA 17814
43 2003

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

We are advised that vyou will levy upon and sell, pursuant to an
execution issued, certain property owned by the above-named defendant.

Notice is hereby given that the above-named defendant, is indebted to
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, to the use of the Pennsylvania Unemployment
Compensation Fund, in the sum of $11,718.36 vrepresenting delingquent
contributions, accrued interest and penalties, together with outstanding
legal costs, an itemized statement of which is hereto attached and made a
part of this proof of claim.

Payment with respect to the distribution of any funds realized from the
sale of the above defendant’s property is claimed by the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, to the use of the Pennsylvania Unemployment Compensation Fund,
pursuant to the Section 208.1 of the Pennsylvania Unemployment Compensation
Law, 1926 and as amended.

Pleazse forward to the writer a copy of the proposed S8chedule of
Digtribution when available.

Very truly yours,

20 Qv %F L-’\KKL%CLM'«----

Sean F. Creegan
Deputy Chief Counsel
for Employment Security

SFC:tae

Attachment

cc: BETA
FAS
FILE



STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
RICHARD L. KARNS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
P.O. BOX 327
BENTON, PA 17814

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-7314-9
BALANCE UNPAID AS OF: 06/25/03

Docket Date Original Additional Payment Balance
Number of Lien Amount of Interest Made on Owed on
Lien Filed Lien Accrued Lien Lien
2002 CV 1035 JU 09/06/02 $1,702.47 $66.30 h) .67 S 1,768.10
2003 CV 652 06/16/03 10,455.26 600.00 9,855.26

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $11,623.36
Legal Costs :8§ 95.00

Grand Total :%11,718.36

RC: Denotes Returned Check
AS: Denotes Assessment
U9: Denotes Supplemental Report

PN: Denotes Penalty for late filing of reports — Section 206 of the UC Law
WE: Denotes Employee Withholding

UC-8804

COMMONWEALTH OOF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY



COMMLUNY. EALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA | PRIORITY CLAIM . i EXECUTION NUMBER

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE FOR D23V ;
Egs;tzll‘f;:;oxwL,mNcn SHERIFFS SALE DA[L OF 5 \LF‘
. 24123 | . | 22005
HARRISBLRG, PA 171251230 ' Picase Print or Typc i | """"
h AMOQUNT

! tb; BER. 91

CORPOR.J\'J'ION TAX FILE (BOX) NUKMBIR

- - $0.00
MR HARRY A ROADARMEL JR [ e over ey )
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY o - o 50,00
BOX 380 SALFS TAX LICENSE NUMBER
_ Fo.00
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 A SECURITY M

171-42-2254} - 52.660.91

DEFENDANT LINDA M KARNS

This statement is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien costs as

shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes. This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa. C.S A, § 8151
and 72 P.S. §1402 (Fiscal Code § 1402),

A, For the following taxes a priority in the distribution of the oroceeds of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with the
applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.8.§ 7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothenotary of
Columbia County.

"I Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.5.§ 7242

Employer Witholding Tax, 72 P.S § 7345
v Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.8§ 7345

B. A Corporation tax lien is a first lien and is required to be paid out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any pre-
existing judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S. § 1401 (Fiscal Code

§ 1401).
! Corporation Taxes, 72 P.5§ 1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Tvpe of Tax Settlement or Lien Date ) ! Lien Number or Blllng Perlod ! Amount or Balance

Personal Incomc Ta\ i 6r4f2001 . 2001-CV528 D ) $2.608. 91

TOTAL: ' ' ' 1 $2,668.91

M
i I certlfy that the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxcs, pcnal‘cles and interest owed to the |
.C ommnnwean:h of Pennsywama {based upon the Daparrmem of Revenue rccoras) by the above named cniity. !

WITNESS my hand and the scal of the Department of N R}i;ef < 0% a \—,_:,7,96-4!&/

i Revenue 16 dayof, May 20{]3 SHCRETARY OF RLVINLUE " -



CUMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMLNT OF REVENUE

BUREAU OF COMPLEANCE

DEI'T. 241230

HARPISBURG, PA FT128-1230

PRIORITY CLATM
FOR
SHERIFFS SALE
Please Print or Type

| EXECUTION NUMBER
203CVIY
DATE OF SALE

| 06:25/2993

i AMOUNT

$2.668.9t |

[ ORPOK\TION TAX FILE (BO‘(] MNIUMBER

- S0.00
MR HARRY A ROADARMEL JR EMPLOYER EIN o
SIIERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY . - N
BOX 380 © SALES TAX LICENSE NUMBER i
- $0.00
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 ‘ SOCIAL SECURTTY NTMBIR o
171-42-2250 - 52,668 91
DEFENDANT T.INDA M KARNS & RICHARD L KARNS
This statement is to advise you that the above owes the Commmonwcealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien costs as

shown on the Statement of Account below tor the following taxes.

and 72 P.S. §1402 (Fiscal Code § 1402).

This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa. C.S.A. § g151

A, For the following taxes a priorily 1 the distribution of the nroceeds of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with the
applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S.§ 7101, ct seq. "Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of

Columbia Counly.

* | Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.S § 7242

LEmployer Witholding Tax, 72 P.8§ 7345

v Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.§§ 7345

B. A Corporation tax lien is a first lien and is required to be paid out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any pre-
exasting judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S. §1401 (Fiscal Code

§ 1401).
| i Corporation Taxes, 72 P.5§ 1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

| Tvpeoflax

|1-‘cl senal Incnme Tax

TOTAL

Settlement or Lu.n Date
6;4,’2001

Lien Number or Filing Period

2001-CV528

Ammmt or Balance

\2 G08.91 |
$2,668.91 |

I ccmfy that the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened laxes, penaltics and interest owed (o the !
Lommonweailh of Pennsylvania {based upon te Department of Revenue records) by the above named ennty :

[A—

| WITNESS my hand and the seal of (he Department of

Revenue 16 dayof,

May 2003

IJJR! ( TOR. HUR_E AL OF COMPLIANCLE

} SECRETARY OgLE%W a \ﬁm

(-rcgor\ C. Fa]t



SUNTeg—ZddS LG g4
Tawes BvITE 1 TRRICK & CONNELLY I1LP

June 24, 2003

Via Facsimile 570-389-5625 and Reguiar U.S. Muil

Office of the Sherif{
Columbia County Courthouss
P. O. Box 380

Bleomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Eastern Savings Bauk, FSB
vsl
Linda M. Karns, Richard L. Karns and The United States of America
Docket No. 2003 CV 29
Shexiff Sale Date: June 28, 2003 @ 10:00 am

Eastern Saviogs Bank, FSB
VS, '
Linda M. Karps
Docket Na. 2003 CV 19
Sheriff Sale Date: June 25, 2003 @ 10:00 a.m.
Our File No. 01-3184

Pear Sir or Madam:

Please consider this correspondence a formal to continue both Sheriff Sales
scheduled for June 235, 2003 to August 13, 2003 at 10:00 a.m. in the above-referenced
matters. Plesse announce this continuance at the June 25, 2003 sale.

Shouwld you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

SAD:mee
oc! Mary Romans, Eastern Savings Bank, FSB (Loan No. 5121273568}
David J. Harris, Esquite - via facsimile only 570-820-9600

F.02

134 3L avENE
MAMARASL ST N T
[ 1
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JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY LLP

DATE: 6/24/63

TO: Shetiffs OFfice FAX NUMBER: 570-330-8625

TOTAL PGS W/COVER: 2
SENDER’S E-MATL:

FROM: Scort A, Dieteerick, Baquire SENDER'S FPHONE NUMBER:
717.533.3280 EXT. & 3037
Re: Karns SENDER'S FAX NUMBER:

717.533.2795
[J 77533997

[J Poc yvour sequest [ Ploase Review AND reply [ for your info

The materials trangmitted by this facsimile are sent by an attorner or his/her agent and are considered
confidential and arc intendcd? only for te vee of the individual or endiy named, If the addtcssce is a clicat,
thesc matctials may aléo be subject to applicable privileges, [f the recipient of these materiale is not the
aderesies, be gware that any dissemivation or ¢opying of this communicarion is stricdy prohibired. 1f you
have received this comummurnication in ertot, please immediately notfy us at (717) 533.3280 (eollect) and return
the tansmioed materials to us at the above addiess vis the U.S. postal service, We will teimburse your costs
incurred in copnection with this erconeons trangmiszion and your retum of these materfals,

This office will not accept seivics of lepal papexs via facsimile or e-mad pursuaat to Pa.R.CP. 440(d)(1)
[Service of Legrl Papers Other than Oxiginal Process).

NOTES/COMMENTS:

MAILING ADDRESS:
P.C. BOX 30 + HERSHEY, PA 17033
STREETY ADDREGSS:
134 SJPE AVE. ¢« HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036
PHONE: 717.533 5280 ¢ FAX: 717.533.27%5 OR 717.533.7771
E-MAIL: JEDINFO@IADLTGAL GOM



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

gy
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY -
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 380 " 24 HOUR PHONE

(570) 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

OF PENNSYLVANIA.

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

VS.

LINDA KARNS

WRIT OF EXECUTION #43 OF 2003 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

MAY 22, 2003 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF
LINDA KARNS AT 430 THIRD ST. BENTON COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID
POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY JAMES ARTER.

O ANSWERS:

(o

/DEP"IETY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 23RD DAY OF MAY 2003

/Zéz/ ldfﬁ A7 ye~

NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
_ BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
AY COMMISSION EXPMRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX )88 T4 HOUN FHONE
15701 3893812 ALOOMSBURG, FA 17813 1578) 76300
FAX: (570) F84-0257
EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Docket # 43ED2003
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

LINDA M. KARNS

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, APRIL 23, 2003, AT 1:10 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON LINDA M, KARNS AT 430 THIRD
ST., BENTON BY HANDING TO LINDA KARNS, |, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, APRIL 25, 2003 “AL.AJ\Q. WoaDanmal )’
o+ F 2 X
7@!7/ W e SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PV¥BLIC ("“‘
3
NOTARIAL SEAL T
WENDY WESTOVER. NOTARY PUBLIC X\J« &T@
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA LA e
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 V/;/ZARTER
EPUTY SHERIFF

™,




Janars Swarri ]-—. TRICK & CONNFLLY 111 1AW OFEEICFES

JS5)C

May 13, 2003

Columbia County Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB
VS.
Richard L. Karns, Linda M. Karus and The United States of America
QOur File No. 01-3184
Docket No. 2003 CV 19
430 Third Street, Benton, PA 17814

Dear Sir or Madam: nJ Cannr. 7 JR

A CETTERIZ =
RN

Enclosed for filing please find an original of an Affidavit of Service of
Defendants/Owners and Other Parties of Interest regarding the above referenced
matter. Please filc the original and return a time-stamped copy of the extra face page PRI

which is enclosed in the self-addressed stamped envelope. OV

BepaRz A Fvas, e

. ' CLURTHEY L Kisne
If you have any questions or concems, please do not hesitate to contact me. Kipeeme o DrdieT
A
Sincergly,
1)
JAMES S\J¥ G & CONNELLY LLP

eEnclosures
ce: Sheriff of Columbia County



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB,
Plaintift,
Vs.
LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2003 CV 19

ISSUE NO.:

TYPE OF PLEADING:

Pa.R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(C)
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF
DEFENDANT/OWNER AND
OTHER PARTIES OF INTEREST
CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

Eastern Savings Bank, FSB,

Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS

PARTY:

Scott A, Dietterick, Esquire
Pa. I.D. #55650

JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK &
CONNELLY LLP

P.0O, Box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

(717} 533-3280



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19
V.
Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant

Pa.R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c) AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF
DEFENDANT/OWNER AND OTHER PARTIES OF INTEREST

L, Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire, attorney for Eastern Savings Bank, FSB, Plaintiff, being
duly sworn according to law depose and make the following A ffidavit regarding service of
Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property in this matter on Defendant/Owner and Other
Parties of Interest as follows:

1. Defendant, Linda M. Karns, is record owner of the real property.

2. On or about April 22, 2003, Defendant, Linda M. Karns was served with
Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property Pursuant 1o Pa.R.C.P. 3 129, via certified mail,
return receipt requested, at her last know address being 430 Third Street, Benton, Pennsylvania
17814. A true and correct copy of said Natice and Retum Receipt are marked Exhibit "A”,
attached hereto and made a part hereof.

3. On or about May 13, 2003, Plaintiff's counsel served all other parties in interest
with Plaintiff’s Notice of Sheriff’s Sale according to Plaintiff’s Affidavit Pursuant to Rule

3129.1, via First Class U.S. Mail, Postage Pre-Paid, with a Certificate of Mailing. True and



correct copies of said Notices and Certificates of Mailing are marked Exhibit “B”, attached

hereto and made a part hereof,

Finally, the undersigned deposes and says that Defendant/Owner and all Other Parties of

Interest were served with Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property in accordance with

Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2.

e 3/'
‘\;r_,.). & F

T

Dated:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

u:J);’r day Of - L [N T . 2003 .
) v s
Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

JTAMES, SMI

BY: /L7 FA
Scott A. ]SieﬁMquire
Pa. LD, #55650

Attorneys for Plaintiff

P.O. Box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

(717) 533-3280







INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintifl
DockerNo.; 2003 CV 19
v,
Execution No.:
LINDA M KARNS,

Defendant] st

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYT.VANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Linda M. Karns
430 Third Strest
Benton, PA 17814

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Shenf?'s Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at the Columbia
County Court House. Office of the Sherf¥, 34 West Main Street, Bioomsburg, Pennsvlvania

1781300 L 25 /i 3 at _s¢ oL /7 .m. prevailing iocal time.

TEE PROPERYY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a lezal description
copsistng of a statement of the measurad boundaries of the property. ogether with a brief
mention of the buiidings and any other major improvements erscied on the land.

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").

The LOCATION of vour property to be sold is:



INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plammef
Docket No.» 2003 CV 19
v,
Execution No.:
LINDA M, KARNS.

Defendanets)

NOTICE OF SHERTFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Linda M. Karns
430 Third Strest
Benton. PA 17814

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sherif{s Sale of Real Propertv (Reai Estate) will be held at the Columbia

County Court House. Office of the Sheriff, 34 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsvivania
17815 on at 1n. prevailing local time,

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal deseription
consisting of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief
mention of the buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").

The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:



The TUDGMENT under or pursuant io which VOUr propesty is being sold is
aocketed to:

No.: 2003-CV-19

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS
PROPERTY ARE:

Linda M. Karns

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceads
of the sale received and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example 1o banks that hold
mortgages anc municipalities that are owed taxes), will be fijed by the Sheriff thirty (30)
davs after the sale, and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule
will. in fact. be made unless someone objscts by filing exceptions to it. within ten (10} davs
of the darte it is filed. Information about the Schedule of Diswibution may be obtained from
the Sheriff of the Court of Cornmon Pleas of Columbia Couaty, P.O. Box 330, Bloomsburg
Pennsylvania 17813,

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE
OF YOUR PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment aganst you. [t mayv cause
your property 10 be held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgrment, You may have legal nights
10 prevent vour property from being taksn. A lawver can advise vou more specifically of
these rights. If vou wish to exercise vour rights. vOu must act promptlyv.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO

TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET FREE {EGAL ADVICE.

Susquebanna egal Services
168 E. 5 Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{717} 784-8760)



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia
County to open the Judgmenr if vou have a meritorious defense against the
person or company that has entered judgment against vou, Yon may also file
a petition with the same Court if vou are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against vou.

-2

After the Sheriff's Sale, vou may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price
or for other proper cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriffs
Deed 15 delivered.

(™)

A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County. The petition must be served on the anomey for the
creditor or on the crediior before presentation to the Court and a proposed
order or rule must be artached to the perition. Ifa specific return date is
desired. such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's Offica.
Columbia County Courthouse, P.O. Box 380. Blocmsburg, Pennsylvania
17813, before presentation of the petition to the Courr.

i

JAMES, SMIFH, DIETFERICK &
CONNELLY TP )
\ "-,/ Fan
_.-:’ 5 /- /:I;‘!
By: SN L

Scott A Diterick. Esquire
Attorney 1.D.£336350

P.C. Box 630

Hershev. PA 17033

(717) 553-3280

4

4
7
4

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
and
V1A PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE COLUMBIA CO. SHERIFF



INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
GF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSR

PlamuiT
DocketNo.: 2003 CV 19

Execution No.:
EINDA M. KARNS,

Defendanifs)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fullv described as foilows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 30 feet (0 a
post. the corner of Lot No. 14: thence West. a distance of 160 feat 1o an allev: thence
along said allev South, a distance of 30 fest 10 a post. the comer of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 20,4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated Januarv 21, 1994 and recorded J anuary 28, 1994 1 and for Columbia

County, Pennsvivania, at Deed Book Volume 560. Page 16, granted and conveved unto
Linda M. Karns.

Exhibir =47
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EXHIBIT “B”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff

Docket No.: 2003 CV 19
V.

Execution No.,:
LINDA M, KARNS,

Defendant

NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129(h)

TO:  Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Celumbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsyivania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia
County, directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
Office of the Sheriff
34 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

on June 25, 2002 at 10:00 a.m., the following described real estate which Linda M, Karns 15
the owner or reputed owner and on which you may hold a lien or have an interest which
could be affected by the sale of:

430 Third Street
Benton, Pennsvivania 17814
Columbia County

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A™Y,



The said Writ ot Execution has been issued on 3 judgment in the action of

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB,
Plaintiff,

VS,

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant.

at EX.NO. 2003 CV 19 ip the amount of $189,735.27, plus interest and costs,

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale
date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheri{f no later than
thirty (30) days from the sale date.

Exceptions to Distributions or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Oftfice of the Sheriff no Iater than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution
is filed in the Office of the Sheriff

If you have any questions or comments with regard to the Sheriff's Sale or this
Notice, you should contact your attorney as soon as possible,

JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK &
CONNELLY; L.LP
Dated:_Jl/4 s By:___ /}\ /h_ : ir/ il
o Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
PA ID #355650

Attorney for Plaintiff

P.O. Box 650

Hetshey, PA 17033

(717) 533-3280




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENN SYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Piaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19
v,
Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS.

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parce] or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of S0feettoa
post, the comer of Lot Na. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or Jess,

The improvements thereon bejng known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A™



N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff

Docket No.: 2003 CV 19
V.

Execution No.;
LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant

NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129(b)

TO:  Columbia County Domestic Relations Office
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbiz
County, directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
Office of the Sheriff
34 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

on June 25, 2003 at 10:00 a.m., the following described real estate which Linda M. Karmns is
the owner or reputed owner and on which vou may hold a lien or have an interest which
could be affected by the sale of:

430 Third Street
Benton, Pennsvivania 17814
Columbia County

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").



The said Writ or Exccution has been issued on a judgment ift the action of

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB,
Plaintiff,

Vs,

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant.

at EX. NO. 2003 CV 19 in the amount of $189,755.27, plus interest and costs.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriif before above sale
date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than
thirty (30} davs from the sale date.

Exceptions to Distributions or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution
18 filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

If you have any questions or comments with regard to the Sheriff's Sale or this
Notice, you should contact your attorney as soon as possible.

JAMES, SMITH. DIETTERICK &
CONNELLY I;LP,,'

1

]

'

Dated:___si¢2 /vy By iy
K Scott A. D{et{eﬁck, Esquire
PA ID #35650

Attorney for Plaintiff

P.O. Box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

(717) 533-3280

Y



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSY LVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plawnnuir
Decket No.: 2003 CV 19
v,

Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS.

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or fract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more tully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North alon g Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet 10 an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the comer of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karmns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 360, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M, Kams.

Exhibit “A™



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff

Docket No.: 2003 CV 16
V.

Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant

NOTICE TO TJENHOLDERS AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129(b)

TO: 1R, Sands
P.O. Box 283
Benton, PA 17814

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia
County, directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE
Office of the Sheriff
34 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

on June 25, 2003 at 10:00 a.m., the folowing described real estate which Linda M. Karns is
the owner or reputed owner and on which vou may hold a lien or have an interest which
couid be affected by the sale of:

430 Third Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814
Columbia County

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").



The said Writ ot cxecution has beeq issued on a judgment in the action of

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB,
Plaint; ff,

Vs,

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant.

at EX. NO. 2003 CV 19 in the amount of §189,755.27, plus interest and costs.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale
date.

Claims fo procesds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before disiribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Offjce of the Sheriff no later than
thirty (30) days from the sale date.

Exceptions to Distributions or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution
1s filed in the Office of the Sheriff

If you have any questions or cormments with regard to the Sheriff's Sale or this
Notice, you should contact your attorney as soon as passible.

JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK &

Dated: :)},!:__:2}/ ¢ By.__ ! B
' Scott A, Dieftaric)
PA ID #55650
Attomey for Plaintiff
P.O. Box 650
Hershey, PA 17033
(717 533-3280

k, Esquire



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19
V.
Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvanta, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the comer of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29 4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Sireet.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated J anuary 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveved unto
Linda M, Kamns.

Exhibit ©“A”



N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS -
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plainuff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19
V.
Execution No.:

LINDA M, KARNS,
Defendant

NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129(b)

TGO PA Dept. of Revenue
P.0. Box §901
Harmisburg, PA 17105

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia
County, directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Office of the Sheriff
34 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178135

on June 25, 2003 at 10:00 a.m., the following described real estate which Linda M. Kams is
the owner or reputed owner and on which vou may hold  lien or have an interest which
could be affected by the sale of:

430 Third Street
Benton, Penusylvania 17814
Columbia County

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").



The said Writ o1 ..xecution has been issned on a Judgment m the action of

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB,
Plamtiff,

Vs,

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant.

at EX. NO. 2003 CV 19 in the amount of $189,755.27, plus interest and costs.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale
date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Shenff no later than
thirty {30} days from the sale date.

Exceptions to Distributions or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution
1s filed in the Office of the Sheriff,

If you have any questions or comments with regard to the Sheriffs Sale or this
Notice, vou should contact your atlorney as soon as possible.

JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK &
CONNELL ¢ LLP

La

{45
Dated:_—/1 4/ vs By AN . f
' Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
PA ID #55650
Attorney for Plaintiff
P.0. Box 650
Hershey, PA 17033

(717) 533-3280




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plaimiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

LN

Execation No.:
LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 30 feet to a post, the comer of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street,

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Kamns and Linda Kams, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”



1N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plaintiff

Docket No.: 2003 CV 19
V.

Execution No.:
LINDA M, KARNS,

Defendant

NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129(b)

TO:  Internal Revenue Service
c/o Special Procedures Unit
P.O. Bex 12051
Philadelphia, PA 16105

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution 1ssued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia
County, directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Office of the Sheriff
34 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17§15

on June 25, 2003 at 10:00 a.m., the following described real estate which Linda M. Karns 1s
the owner or reputed owner and on which you may hold a lien or have an interest which
could be affected by the sale of:

430 Third Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814
Columbia County

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A"



The said Writ o1 _xecution has been issued on a Judgment 1 the action of

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB,
Plamntiff,

VS,

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant,

at EX. NO. 2003 CV 19 in the amount of $189,755.27, plus interest and costs.

Clatms against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale
date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Shenff no later than
thirty (20) days from the sale date.

Exceptions to Distributions or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution
15 filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

If you have any questions or comments with regard to the Sheriff's Sale or this
Notice, you should contact your attorney as soon as possible.

JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK &
CONNELLYLLP

(‘“! o /f'l. = 7
Dated: A By:
o Scott A. 'Iﬁxettemk—{/qmre
PA ID #55630
Attomey for Plaintiff
P.O. Box 630
Hershey, PA 17033
{717y 533-3280




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 €V 19
i
Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS.

Defendantis)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows;:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West. a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South. a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street,

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Kams, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 360, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karns.

Exhijbit “A”
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/15/2003 DOCKET # 43ED2003

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

LINDA M. KARNS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
430 THIRD ST. FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVED UPON / e

RELATIONSHIP -~ __ IDENTIFICATION
DATE {f-353.3 TIMEI3| MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB__ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSCHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

(N

S
DEPUTY }Zﬂ (-L&_;t.;:t—h DATE _ (-3 -2



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/15/2003 DOCKET # 43ED2003

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JR SANDS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 283 FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVED UPON j3ck, 53 acd S

RELATIONSHIP — _IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢4 -F3 3 TIME = 24 MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex __ Hecight Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB__ POE __ CCSO _
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY “/.l 6\:1‘2-_,—‘_ DATE W -22% 3



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  4/15/2003 DOCKET # 43ED2003

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BENTON BOROUGH SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

BENTON ]

SERVED UPON ;#‘ M s sl s

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE <3~ % TIME l.Se MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height  Weight  Hyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) = 7/ 2 StRirs s wead
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N
\\ L —
DEPUTY G,C\i' B DATE &—73- 3



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 4/15/2003 DOCKET # 43ED2003
PLAINTIFF EASTIERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB
DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS
[ PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CAROLYN REMLEY - TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 270 FORECLOSURE
BENTON

SERVED UPON (3 2¢lyas

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION .
DATE¢/.93-3 TIME | % Yo MILEAGE __ OTHER
Race _ Scx _ Height . Weight ~ Eyes  Hair  Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB___ POE _ CCs0
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) o
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFTICER REMARKS

s
DEPUTY >7L~ ({)L‘E'C\"_Td DATE N-23 73



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/15/2003 DOCKET # 43ED2003
PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB
DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE, FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON /;';"A /zvm
RELATIONSHIP ﬂ K7 . IDENTIFICATION
_ .
DATE (,fg '/ 2 ZeAME £ 94¢  MILBAGE OTHER -
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB OZ POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monNwe

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ,ﬁ/’}/déw// DATE Vb (/2 jé{;—"




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

Lan = Al
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 180 T4 HOUR FHONE
(8707 J09-3633 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 7844300

FAX: (570) 784-0257

April 21, 2003
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB
VS
LINDA M. KARNS

DOCKET #43ED2003 JD #19JD2003

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. Tf you have any claims
against this property, notify this officc IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Cotumbia County



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/15/2003 DOCKET # 43ED2003
PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB
DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
N
SERVED UPON G/ 0P
.ﬁ’
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION .
DATE 4-2/~¢5 TiME /S X’  MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY j{: _ DATE




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE .
ED#4sy-C3

DATE RECEIVED Yg oo

DOCKET AND INDEX - a4+

SET FILE FOLDER UP _ <f 3/-¢

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $+3%6:00 OR ™ 500

KRR RERR

CK# /6

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO N

Q

T PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Dine 0 TIME JCl
POSTING DATE oy T e

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK 3¢ ¥, (3
2"P WEEK '

3R WEEK =




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 25, 2003 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 43 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 19 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of Benton,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance ol 50 feet to a post, the
corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thenee along said alley
South, a distance of 50 fect 1o a post, the comer of Lot No. 12, thence East along Lot No.12, a
distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.
The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.
BEING TAX PARCEL NO, 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and wife,
by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Karns.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price
or custs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE; FAILURFE, TO PAY THE BID
FPRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

[f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may eleci cither to
sue the bidder for the balance due without 2 resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered lorfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attomney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action

against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attormey Sheriff of Celumbia County
Scott A. Dietterick Harry A. Roadarmel, Ir.
PO Box 650 www sheriffufeolumbiacounty.com

Hershey, PA 17033



James Suat., REIN & CONNELLY LLP

April 10, 2003 e

00 AFR TE A %00

Ms. Tami Kline,

Columbia County Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB
VS,

Linda M. Kamns //Qﬁ '
Docket No. 2063 CV 19 ;y’ oy

Qur File No. 01-3184
Writ of Execution (Mortsage Foreclosure)

Dear Ms. Kline:

Enclosed please find the following documents for filing with your office:

1. 1 Original Praecipe for Writ of Execution;

2. 1 Original and 2 copies for each Defendant of the Writ of Execution;
3 1 Original Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1; and

4. Check in the amount of $23.00.

Please file the originals immediately upon receipt and prepare the Writ of Execution
and copies for the Sheriff. Kindly time-stamp and return to us the extra face page of
the Praecipe in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope. Then, forward the
Writ of Execution and its copies, along with the following documents to the Sheriff’s
Office:

1. I copy of the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1;
1 Original and five (5) copies of the Legal Description, including the
improvements, parcel number and property address;
3. ! Original and two copies of the Notice of Sale for each
Defendant {(legal description attached). We will also be serving
each Defendant by certified mail.

-

4. 1 Original Affidavit of Last Known Address;

5. 1 Original Affidavit of Non-Military Service;

6. 1 Original Waiver of Watchman; and

7. Check in the amount of §1.500.00, representing the Sheriff’s

advanced costs.
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Aprl 8, 2603
Page 2 of 2

Should you or the Sheriff’s Office have any questions or need further documentation,
please feel free to contact our office.

Sincerely,

CK & CONNELLY LLP

sdietteri E'@isdc.com

SAD:mg
Encl/as

cc: Sheriff of Columbia County (w/encl)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

Execution NO'};?&Z')__?' D (/5

V.

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant(s)

To the Sherff of Columbia County:

To satisfy judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon
and sell the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached.

Amount Due $189.753.27

Interest from 3/6/03 $ 13.762.80
to date of sale

Total $203,518.07, plus costs to be added
Date: Qﬁ : N&’? Prothonotary of Columbia County

SEAL BY: P;le: O wsihtt(/

DEPUTY Uﬂ




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19
V.
Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as foilows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distanee of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-G1-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and

wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Kams.

Exhibit “4”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintifl
Docket No.. 2003 CV 19

Execution 1\0_2747:5 . (_:‘?) . g/j

V.

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendantis}

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL, PROCEDURE 3129

Linda M. Karns
430 Third Sireet
Benton, PA 17814

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at the Columbia

County Court House, Office of the Sheriff, 34 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815 on at .m. prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description
consisting of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief
mention of the buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").

The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:



The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property 1s being sold iIs
docketed to:

No.: 2003-CV-19

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS
PROPERTY ARE:

Linda M. Xams

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
govermnmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds
of the sale received and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes), will be filed by the Sheriif thirty (30)
days after the sale, and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule
will, in fact, be made uniess someone objects by filing exceptions to it, within ten (10) days
of the date it is filed. Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from
the Sherift of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg
Pennsylvania 17815.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE
OF YOUR PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause
your property to be held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights
to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of
these rights. 1f you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE QFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET FREE LEGAI ADVICE.

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{717) 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE;

I You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia
County to open the Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the
person or company that has entered judgment against you. You may also file
a petition with the same Court if vou are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale, vou may file a petition with the Court of Commen
Pleas of Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossty inadequate price
or for other proper cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriffs
Deed is delivered.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the

preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the
creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the Court and a proposed
order or rule must be attached to the petition. Tf a specific return date is
desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office,
Columbia County Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815, before presentation of the petition to the Court.

, /5,/

S'/oit i\ Dletterick Esquire
Attorney [.D.#355650

P.O. Box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

(717} 533-3280

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
and

VIA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE COLUMBIA CO. SHERIFF



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: _2003 CV 19
V.

Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS.

Detfendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet o a
post, the comner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land., more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Colurnbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M, Karmns.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

Execution No.:JL/_‘JZ)_ﬁ ED. (f/j

Y.

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Eastern Savings Bank, FSB, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date
the Praccipe for Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at 430 Third Street, Columbia County, PA 17814:

1. Name and Address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

LINDA M., KARNS 430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

LINDA M. KARNS 430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814
3. Name and Address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:
EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Plaintiff
J. R. SANDS P O Box 283

Benton, PA 17814

PA DEPT. OF REVENUE P O Box 8901
Harrisburg, PA 17103

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ¢/o Special Procedures Unit
P.O. Box 12051
Phila., PA 19105

4, Name and Address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Plamnt:ff



5. Name and Address of every other person who has a record lien on the property:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU Columbia County Courthouse
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

0. Name and Address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC Columbia County Courthouse
RELATIONS OFFICE P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 178135

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

TERICK & CONNELLY LLP

DATED: __ 4~ j SYE BY: S
] Scott A, Dietterick, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff
PA ID #55650
P.O. Box 650,

Hershey, PA 17033
(717) 533-3280



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: _ 2003 CV 19

Execution No.::7?¢’.-’zj= _5 é‘?) . 9/3

V.

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant(s}

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Eastern Savings Bank, FSB, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at 430 Third Street, Columbia County, PA 17814:

1. Name and Address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

LINDA M. KARNS 430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

LINDA M. KARNS 430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

3. Name and Address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Plaintiff

J.R.SANDS P O Box 283
Benton, PA 17814

PA DEPT. OF REVENUE P O Box 8901
Harmisburg, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE c¢/o Special Procedures Unit
P. O. Box 12051
Phila., PA 191035

4. Name and Address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Plaintiff



5. Name and Address of every other person who has a record lien en the property:
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU Columbia County Courthouse
P. O.Box 380
Bioemsburg, PA 17815
6. Name and Address of every other persen who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:
NONE
7. Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who

has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC Columbia County Courthouse
RELATIONS OFFICE P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

[ venify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge, information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

trerick, Esquire
Attomeys for Plaintiff

PA TD #55650

P.O. Box 650,

Hershey, PA 17033

(717) 533-3280




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK., FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

Execution No.:_,% i 5 ) CE"Z) : ‘{/3

V.

LINDA M. KARNS.

Defendant{s}

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

REGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14: thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South. a distance ot 50 feet 1o a post, the comer of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Kams.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

Execution No.: ‘9‘?(}‘3}___3_ DD é/ j

V.

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant(s}

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feetto a
post, the comer of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the comer of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less,

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and

wife, bv Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A™



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plainuff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19
V.

Execution No.:{g{_?ﬁ_ﬁ__ =Dy

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant{s}

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvama, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 30 feetto a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the comer of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plaintff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

Execution NO':JJTZ}.-.; D - <,/5

V.

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the comer of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the comer of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560. Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plaintiff

Docket No.: 2003 CV 19
V.

Execution No.: ,_7? ce3 - &= .

LINDA M. KARNS.

Defendant{s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsvivania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the comer of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 30 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land. more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karms.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LEASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

Execution No.. 277 3 =70 /(5

V.

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF DAUPHIN o

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County
and Commonwealth, personally appeared Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire, attorney for and
authorized representative of Plaintiff who, being duly sworn according to faw, deposes
and says that the last known address of Defendant(s), Linda M. Karns, is 430 Third

Street, Benton, Columbia County, PA 17814, to the best of my knowledge, information

and belief.
Scott A Dictbsiek; Esquire
Sworn to and subscribed before me
this/A_day of . . , 2003,
SN et
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintifl’
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

Execution No.:r;;){jz:_ha" =1 é/ j

V.

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendantis)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
COUNTY OF DAUPHIN
Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County
and Commonwealth, personally appeared Scott A. Dictterick, Esquire, attorney for and
autherized representative of Plainiiff who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes

and says that the Defendant(s) is(are) not in the military service of the United States of

America to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Scott A. Diéfféf'l%k, Esquire
Sworn to and subscribed before me

this <* day of _ 7 ¢t , 2003.
Af_'./cé'e_-%ﬁ’c.ff ¢ (U G
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

Execution No.,~/ /7 3.6D. </3

V.

INDA M. KARNS

Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such
deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before sheriff’s sale thereof; and the Sheriff is hereby released from all
liability to protect the property described in the above execution by insurance, which
insurance 1S hereby waived.

S ey
Scétt A. Distierick, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




SHERIFF’S INSTRUCTION

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
PLAINTIFE: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB
DEFENDANT(S): Linda M. Karns

TYPE OF WRIT
OR COMPLAINT: NOTICE OF SALE

SERVE AT; 430 Third Street, Benton, PA 17814
Sir: Please serve the Defendant, Linda M. Karns, OR an adult member of the family
with whom she resides, OR an adult individual in charge of the residence with a

true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale.

Date of Service: Time:

Served Upon (I someone
other than Defendant):

Address (if different
than as stated above);

Columbia County Sheriff"s Office:

Name:
Title:

Date:

PLEASE RETURN SERVICE TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS IN THE ENCLOSED
SELF- ADDRESSED, STAMPED ENVELOPE TO:

James, Smith, Dietterick & Connelly LLP
ATTN: Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
P.O. Box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

IR ONNELLY LIP
7 [ 3 , AN
DATED: 4/ Z / 3 BY: | /E
i !

Seott A. Dietterick, Esqui;e
Attorneys for Plaintiff

P.O. box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

(717) 533-3280
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